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ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL

STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of: NO. 15-001
Application No. 2013-01 SUPPLEMENTAL PRELIMINARY

LIST OF WITNESSES FOR
TESORO SAVAGE, LLC .COUNSEL FOR THE

ENVIRONMENT -
VANCOUVER ENERGY
DISTRIBUTION TERMINAL

L INTRODUCTION

The Counsel for the Environment (CFE) submits the following amended list of

preliminary witnesses. The follbwing supplemental preliminary witness list supplements and

does not replace the previously filed pfeliminary list of proposed issues, witnesses and exhibits

for CFE.

II. AMENDED PRELIMINARY LIST OF EXPERT WITNESSES

a. Dr. Eric English, Bear Peak Economics: potential oil spill related economic

impacts on Columbia River commercial and recreational fisherjes;

b. Jamés V. Holmes, Abt Associates: potential oil spill related natural resources

damages.
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AMENDED PRELIMINARY LIST OF
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CFE continués to reserve the right to supplement the preliminary list of witnesses,

issues and exhibits as appropriate. -

DATED this 22 day of March, 2016.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

MATTHEW KERNUTT, WSBA# 35702

Assistant Attorney General
Counsel for the Environment

AMENDED PRELIMINARY LIST OF 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
WITNESSES FOR COUNSEL FOR THE ’ ‘ 1125 Washingion Siveet SE
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ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL

STATE OF WASHINGTON
In the Matter of: - NO. 15-001
Application No. 2013-01
| ' | CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
TESORO SAVAGE, LLC
VANCOUVER ENERGY
DISTRIBUTION TERMINAL
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Meaghan Kohler, certify that I served a true and correct copy of the Supplemental
preliminary List of Witnesses for Counsel for the Environment on all partiés on the date below

as follows:

Kelly J. Flint

Tesoro Savage Petroleum Terminal LLC.

110 Columbia Boulevard, Suites 108 & 110
Vancouver, WA 98660

(801) 944-6600 | Phone
Kellyf@Savageservices.Com

Applicant, Tt esoro Savage Petroleum T ermmal LLC

via electronic mail

Jay P. Derr

Van Ness Feldman, LLP

719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150
Seattle, WA 98104-1728

(206) 623-9372 | Phone

via electronic mail

Jpd@Vnf.Com
Attorney For Applicant, Tesoro Savage Petroleum
Terminal LLC
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

1125'Washington Street SE
, PO Box 40100
NO. 15-001 , ) Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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Brian Bonlender ,

Director Department of Commerce

1011 Plum Street S.E. Olympia, WA 98504-2525
(360) 725-4021 | Phone
Brian.Bonlender@Commerce. WA.Gov

The Department of Commerce

'X] via electronic mail

Maia D. Bellon, Director Department of Ecology
300 Desmond Drive '

Olympia, WA 98504-7600

(360) 407-7001 | Phone
Maia.Bellon@Ecy.WA.Gov

The Department Of Ecology

via electronic mail

Phil Anderson, Director Department of Fish and
Wildlife

1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2200

Seattle, WA 98101

(360) 902-2720 | Phone
Philip.Anderson@Dfw.WA.Gov -

The Department Of Fish And Wildlife

via electronic mail

Terence A. Pruit

Assistant Attorney General

Natural Resources Division 1125 Washmgton St SE-
P.O. Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

(360) 5 86-0642

Terryp@atg.wa.gov

Resolyef@atg.wa.gov

Attorney For The Washington State Department Of

| Natural Resources

via electronic mail

David Danner

Utilities And Transportation Commission 1300 S.
Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504

(360) 664-1208 | Phone

Ddanner@Utc.Wa.Gov

The Utilities And T ransportation Commission

via electronic mail

Roger Millar

Department Of Transportation
310 Maple Park Avenue S.E.

P.O. Box 47300

Olympia, WA 98504-7300

(360) 705-7054 | Phone
Millarr@Wsdot.Wa.Gov

The Department of Transportation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2

NO. 15-001

via electronic mail

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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Taylor Hallvik

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Clark County
Prosecutor’s Office Civil Division

Po Box 5000

Vancouver, WA 98666-5000
Taylor.Hallvik@Clark. Wa.Gov

Attorney For Clark County

via electronic mail

E. Bronson Potter City Attorney

P.O. Box 1995

Vancouver, WA 98668-1995

(360) 487-8500 | Phone

(360) 487-8501 | Fax
Bronson.Potter@Cityofvancouver.Us
Attorney For The City Of Vancouver

via electronic mail

Susan Drummond

Law Office Of Susan Elizabeth Drummond
5400 Carillon Pt. Bldg. 5000

Kirkland, WA 98033-7357

(206) 682-0767 | Phone

(425) 576-4040 | Fax
Susan@Susandrummond.Com

Attorney For The City Of Vancouver

via electronic mail

David F. Bartz, Jr.

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.
1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900
Portland, OR 97204-3795

(503) 796-2907 | Phone
Dbartz@Schwabe.Com

Attorney For The Port Of Vancouver

: via electronic mail

Alicia L. Lowe

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Vancouver
Center

700 Washington Street, Suite 701

Vancouver, WA 98660

(360) 905-1427 | Phone

Alowe@Schwabe.Com

Attorney For The Port Of Vancouver

via electronic mail

Donald L. English

Scott Russon

12204 S.E. Mill Plain Blvd., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98684

(360) 449- 6100 | Phone

(360) 449-6111 | Fax

.| English@EImbsv.Com

Russon@EImbsv.Com
Attorneys For Czty of Washougal

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ' 3

NO. 15-001

via electronic mail -

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100"
(360) 664-9006




Cager Clabaugh

Jared Smith

International Longshore Warehouse Union Local 4
1205 Ingalls Road

Vancouver, WA 98660

(360) 903-7678 | Phone

(360) 241-0314 | Phone

Cagerclabaugh@Aol.Com

Mithared@Yahoo.Com

Members Of Ilwu Local 4

via electronic mail

Julie A. Carter

Robert C. Lothrop

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission
700 N.E. Multnomah Street, Suite 1200
Portland, OR 97213

(503) 238-0667 | Phone

(503) 235-4228 | Fax

Carj@Critfe.Org

Lotr@Critfc.Org

Attorneys For Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish
Commission

" [X] via electronic mail

Linda R. Larson Marten Law, PLLC
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 292-2600 | Phone

(206) 292-2601 | Fax
Llarson@Martenlaw.Com

Attorney For Columbia Waterfront LLC

via electronic mail

Daniel Timmons Marten Law, PLLC
1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97217

(503) 243-2200 | Phone

(503) 243-2202 | Fax
Dtimmons@Martenlaw.Com

Attorney For Columbia Waterfront LLC

via electronic mail

Nancy Isserlis, City Attorney

Michael J. Plccolo Assistant City Attorney Office
Of The City Attorney .

5th Floor Municipal Buﬂdmg

W. 808 Spokane Falls Blvd.

Spokane, WA 99201

(509) 625-6225 | Phone

Nisserlis@Spokanecity.Org
Mpiccolo@Spokanecity.Org

Attorneys For City Of Spokane

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 4

NO. 15-001

via electronic mail

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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Brent H. Hall

Office Of Legal Counsel

Confederated . Tribes Of The Umatilla Indian
Reservation 46411 Timine Way :
Pendleton, OR 97801

(541) 429-7407 | Phone, Fax

Brenthall@Ctuir.Org

Attorney For Confederated Tribes Of The Umatilla |

Indian Reservation

via electronic mail

R. Joseph Sexton

Amber Penn-Roco

Galanda Broadman PLLC

8606 — 35™ Avenue N.E., Suite L1
P.O. Box 15146 '

Seattle, WA 98115

(206) 557-7509 | Phone

(206) 229-7690 | Fax
Joe@Galandabroadman.Com
Amber@Galandabroadman.Com
Attorney For Confederated Tribes And Bands Of
The Yakima Nation

via electronic mail

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the

1| foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 22nd day of March, 2016, at Olympia, Washington.

C AL~

MEAGHAN KOHLER

Legal Assistant

. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE : 5 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
. ) 1125 Washington Street SE
, . PO Box 40100
NO. 15-001 : Olympia, WA 98504-0100

(360) 664-9006
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